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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61453

PART NO.

00-730030
NS-046-89
00-976750-00026
00-976711-0AS45
00-976716-0AS75
00-976711-0004A
00-976716-0004A
00-976722-00004
00-976711-0007A
00-976716-0007A
00-976722-00001
00-976722-00002
00-976722-00005
00-976722-00006
00-730534
00-723369
00-976750-00032
SC-132-86
00-976711-00003
00-976716-00003
00-419317
SC-018-55
00-944267
00-427759-00003
00-976750-00028
RS-032-77
00-959000-00003
SD-032-07
00-428906-00001
00-427755-000G1

00-976750-00027
NS-048-07
00-730228
00-976711-004CD
00-976716-004CD
00-976705-00005
00-976705-00006
00-976705-00001
00-976705-00002
00-976706-00009
00-976706-00010
00-976706-00011
00-976706-00012
00-976706-00013
00-976706-00014
00-976706-00001
00-976706-00002
00-976706-00003
00-976706-00004
00-976706-00005
00-976706-00006
00-730534

CONTROLS (SINGLE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
MaCh. SCrEW 6-32 X 3/4 IN....eiiieiie ettt ettt e e et e et e e e e e e sbe e e enbeeeeaaaaaeaens 2
NUt ASSY. 8-32 HEX KEPS........oiiiie ettt et e e 2

=T | T A o] o] o 1= S VSO PP OPPRPOPPPPPN 2
Bullnose (Single) (VHGS50).......coiuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt st e e e e 1
BUIINOSE (SINGIE) (VHGTS).... .ottt e e 1
Door - Control Panel (VHG50)
Door - Control Panel (VHG75)
KNOD = CONTIOL.....ci ettt sttt e e e e

Mount - Control Panel (VHG50) (A-CONLIOl).......oouiiiiiiiiieie e 1
Mount - Control Panel (VHG75) (A-CONLrOl)........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1

Overlay (A-Control) (W/ Filtration)..........cc.eo i 1
Overlay (A-Control) (W/O Filtration)...........eeiieeiiieiie et 1
Kit - A-Control (W/ Filtration) (Incls. Controller, Overlay, & Knob)...........ccccceeviiriiiiieniiineen. AR
Kit - A-Control (W/O Filtration) (Incls. Controller, Overlay, & Knob)...........cccccevviiiniiiniinnneen. AR
Nut 10-24 HexX KEPS........ooo o

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd

Bearing 1/4 IN.....ccccovviiiiiiiiiec e

SCrEW 10-24, 1/4 X 5/1B....c.eeeeeee ettt ettt et e e neee s
Box - Control Panel (VHGS0)........couiiiiiiiee et 1
Box - Control Panel (VHG75)...

Terminal - STAONAIY ..o ettt e et e et e e e e e e
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........c.ooiiiiiiiceeseeee et 2
Screw 6-32 X 13/16 Phil. Pan Hd.........ccoooiiiiee e 4
BOArd - INTErfaCe........oiueeiiieeeee e 1
1Y E= oo T S PP O PP PPPPPPP 1
RIVEL. ..ot en e e neeeaane 2
[ F= T ST 0701V PSP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccocoiiiiiiniiiniiiiieiiieeeee 4

OVEIAY = POWET .......eiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e sbe st e et e eeeens
ROCKET SWITCR ASSY ... . ittt e et e et e e et e e e nbeeeeaeaaaaaens
RIVEE 178 ettt bttt et ettt b et e ettt ettt enn e e eneeeaan
SPACET = IMAGNEL. ...ttt ettt e et e e ekt e e e e abe e e e aabee e e anbeeeeanneeeennnnbebrnneeen
Lock Nut 10-24 Hex Special
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd........cooiiiiiiiiii e 2
Plate - Control Mount (VHG50) (C/D=CONLrOl)........cccuieiiiaiieaiieeieesie et esiee st e e 1
Plate - Control Mount (VHG75) (C/D=CONLrOl)........cocuieiiiiiiiaiie ettt e e 1
Kit - D-Control (W/ Filtration) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)..... AR
Kit - D-Control (W/O Filtration) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)...
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (D CONMrol)........coiuiiiiieiie et 1
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (D CONTrOl)........coiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-18) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).....
Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-18) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)
Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-9) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).......... .
Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-9) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)...........cccueeeeieiiiiiiiieiieeeaees
Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-6) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).............ceeeeiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeees
Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-6) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).... .
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-18) (C CONrOl).......cccuuiiiiieiiieiiie ettt

Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-18) (C CONIOl).......c...eiiiiiiiiieiiee et 1
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-9) (C Control).......
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-9) (C Control)....
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-6) (C Control).......
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-6) (C CONLOl)........coiiiiiiiiiiie et
NUL 10-24 HEX KEPS..... .ottt ettt ettt e et et e sttt e et eneenaeanneeanneeeanes
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61454

PART NO.

00-730030
NS-046-89
00-976750-00026
00-976711-0AD45
00-976711-0AD45
00-976716-0AD75
00-976711-0AT45
00-976716-0AT75
00-976711-0AQ45
00-976716-0AQ75
00-976711-0004A
00-976716-0004A
00-976722-00004
00-976711-0007A
00-976716-0007A
00-976722-00005
00-976722-00006
00-976722-00001
00-976722-00002
00-944267
00-427759-00003
SC-018-55
00-419317
00-976711-00003
00-976716-00003
00-976750-00028
RS-032-77
00-959000-00003
00-730534
SD-032-07
00-428906-00001
00-427755-000G1

00-976750-00027
NS-048-07
00-723369
00-976750-00032
SC-132-86
00-730228
00-976711-004CD
00-976716-004CD
00-976705-00005
00-976705-00006
00-976705-00001
00-976705-00002
00-976706-00009
00-976706-00010
00-976706-00011
00-976706-00012
00-976706-00013
00-976706-00014
00-976706-00001
00-976706-00002
00-976706-00003
00-976706-00004
00-976706-00005
00-976706-00006
00-730534
00-428906-00004
00-959000-000G1

CONTROLS (MULTIPLE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
MaCh. SCrEW 6-32 X 3/4 IN....eeieiiee ettt et e et e et e e e nee e e e sae e e enteeeeaeeaeaeens 2
NUE ASSY. 6-32 HEX KEPS ...ttt e e 2
MAGNET = POPPET ...ttt ettt ettt ae ettt e et et e e e e eanee 3
Bullnose
Bullnose (Double) (VHGSB0)........eciiriiiiiiinieie ettt st nee e 1
BullNOse (DOUDIE) (VHGTSE).....c.ueiiiiiiiieiieee ettt 1

Bullnose (Triple) (VHG50)....
Bullnose (Triple) (VHG75)....

Bullnose (Quad) (VHG50).....

Bullnose (QUAA) (VHGTS)........coiieiiiii ittt
Door - Control Panel (VHGS0)..........ooiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
Door - Control Panel (VHGTS).......ooueiiieiee e e 1
g To ] o TR @70 T (o SRR 1
Mount - Control Panel (VHG50) (A-CONTrOl)........cooiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt 1
Mount - Control Panel (VHGT75) (A-CONIrOl)........coouiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt 1
Kit - A-Control (W/ Filtration) (Incls. Controller, Overlay, & Knob)...........cccccoooiininiiiniiiiies 1
Kit - A-Control (W/O Filtration) (Incls. Controller, Overlay, & Knob)..

Overlay (A-Control) (W/ Filtration)............eeioieiieeie ettt et
Overlay (A-Control) (W/O Filtration)............eeeoiiieieieie et 1
Screw 6-32 X 13/16 Phil. Pan Hd.........ccoooiiiiiiec e 8
BOArd - INTErfACE. .....c.eiieiieiie e 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........c.ooiiiiiiieeeeeeseeeee e 4
Terminal = STAtIONAMY.....ccouei ittt bbbt et e bt se e e eas 2
Box - Control Panel (VHGS0)..........ouiiiiieiieii e 2
Box - CoNtrol Panel (VHGTS5).......coiiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
[ E=To | T S PO U PO P YRR POPPPPTR 2
L] PP SPRR 6
PLAte = COVET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
NUL 10-24 HEX KEPS..... ..ottt ettt san e b aaes
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT.

OVETIAY = POWET ...ttt ettt st e e s bt e e s ab e e e ea bt e e sabbee e sanbeeeansnnbsbbenneen
ROCKET SWItCN ASSY.....uiiiitii ittt ettt sttt et e e bt e sab e et e e enbeesbeeanbaeeaeeannnes
Rivet 1/8......cccccenveeee.

Spacer - Magnet...................

Lock Nut 10-24 Hex Special.....................

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 Phil. Truss Ha.......coiiiiiiiiiiie e
BEANNG /4 TNt b ettt ettt e e e
Screw 10-24, 1/4 X 5/16.....cccccceeieeeciiiiiieeeeeeen.

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd.....

Plate - Control Mount (VHG50) (C/D-Control)....

Plate - Control Mount (VHGT75) (C/D=CONLIOl)......ccocuuiiiiiiie ettt e e
Kit - D-Control (W/ Filtration) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)..........cccceiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 1
Kit - D-Control (W/O Filtration) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)...

Overlay (W/ Filtration) (D CONLrol)........ceouieiiieieieie ettt ae e 1
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (D CONLrOl)........coiuiiiiiiiiie et 1
Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-18) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).....

Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-18) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)

Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-9) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)..........

Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-9) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)...........cccccovuviiiniiiciiiieeeenns
Kit - C-Control (W/ Filtration) (1-6) (Incls. Controller & Overlay).........ccccoeiieeniiiinieciiiieee s 1
Kit - C-Control (W/O Filtration) (1-6) (Incls. Controller & Overlay)...........cccccoveiriiniiiiniiiieeenns 1
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-18) (C CONrOl).......cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-18) (C CONLIOl)........ceiiiiiiiieieiieie et e e e 1
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-9) (C CONTIOl).........coiiiiiiiieiieie e 1
Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-9) (C CONTIOl)..........eiiiiiiiiieieiie et 1
Overlay (W/ Filtration) (1-6) (C Control)

Overlay (W/O Filtration) (1-6) (C CONLrOl)........eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
NUE 10-24 HEX KEPS.......oooeeee ettt ene e 4
Overlay (USB Port)

Cable ASSY. (USB) (1 FL. )i e e 1

-7- F-43374 (August 2022)



VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________________

00-976743-00001 Cable - Ignitor ¥
00-976743-00002 Wire - Flame Sense
00-428685-00010 Power Box Assy.
00-428685-00011 Power Box Assy.
00-419967-00005 Cord - Power Supply
00-419967-00003 Jumper - Extenison

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED X

:

POWER BOX
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61455

PART NO.

FE-024-24
00-90675A-00005
00-90675A-00007
00-428683-00006
00-419971
SD-036-80
00-419317
00-90272A-00105
00-428864-00001
00-90087A-00144
00-411500-00012
00-857207-00004
00-428684-00003
00-90087A-00148
00-497125-00001
00-428688-00002
00-419970
00-976743-00001
00-976743-00002
00-428685-00010
00-428685-00011
00-419967-00005
00-419967-00003

POWER BOX

NAME OF PART

BOX = POWET SUPPIY ...ttt ettt ettt e et sne et a e e e eanee 1
Receptacle - Power (Male)

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT........coiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieee e 4
Terminal = STAtIONAY......cc.ei ittt ettt e et esae e et e e b e ee e e e e anneeeeas 1

Relay - Fill Valve (SPDT, 24 VAC)..

Bracket - POWET SUPPIY.....coouiiiiiiee ettt st e e e 1
Receptacle - POWEr (FEMAI)........couuii ettt st e e e e e e e e 1
Cable - Ignitor

Wi = FIAME SENSE.....cuiiuiiiiiii ittt ettt eb et e e 1
Power Box Assy. (W/ Filtration) (Incls. Items 1 thru 17).........ccooiiiiiieeee e 1
Power Box Assy. (W/O Filtration) (Incls. Items 1 thru 8, 10 thru 14, 16, & 17)........ccoiiiiieennnns 1

Cord - POWET SUPPIY (84 IN.)..ceiiiiiiieiiiee ettt e e 1
Jumper - EXtENSION (24-1/2 IN.).c..eiiiiiiieee e 1

F-43374 (August 2022)



VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

29 00-426805-000G1 Switch Assy. (Drain)
30 00-426801-00002 Magnet - Switch Element Head)

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

______________________________________

6-7 8

T 14

15-16

i

18

PANELS
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61456

PART NO.

00-499223-00001
00-499223-00002
00-976731-00050
00-976731-00075
00-976730-00001
00-417056-00002
00-418321-00002
SD-036-80
00-976709-00018
00-976713-00018
00-976588
00-976709-19KIT
00-976713-19KIT
00-723369
00-976709-00016
00-976713-00016
SD-032-07
00-976700-00002
00-976714-00002
00-976714-00001
00-976717-00050
00-976717-00075
00-957916-00005
00-976721-00009
00-976656-00002
00-976712-00075
00-976709-0000A
00-976713-0000A
00-426805-000G1
00-426801-00002

PANELS

NAME OF PART

Basket - Twin (VHG50)
Basket - Twin (VHG75)

RACK - Basket (WVHGS50).....cco ittt et e et e e ae e e e e e e aaaaens 1
RACK - BASKEE (WVHGTS)....eeiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
Probe - Temp.......ccccvvveees

Hanger - Basket (VHG50)
Hanger - Basket (VHG75)

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT.....cccoviiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 2
Panel - Back (VHGS0)........ocuiiiiiieeeee e e 1
Panel = BACK (VHGT5)......eeieiieie ettt ettt e et e et e e et e e et e e e nnseeeennneenaeeaeaeens 1

Control = HIgh LIMit.......ooui ettt e e e 1
Kit - Insulation, Tank (Incls. Insulation & Retainer) (VHGS50)...........cccoviiiiiiiiniiienieceiieeee e 1
Kit - Insulation, Tank (Incls. Insulation & Retainer) (VHGT75)...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiecciieee e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Ha.......cooouiiiiiiiiic e 4

Panel - Back (VHG50)
Panel - Back (VHG75)

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex. Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......ccocoiiiieiiiiiiiniiie e AR
Panel - SIde.....coouiiiiiiie s

Caster (Swivel)

Caster (Fixed)......

DOOT (VHGB0).....eeeeee et st r e se e enn e e e e e e
(D oTo Ll AV o (Y £ T PP PSR POPPPRRN 1
[N E=Taa 1T o1 E= Y LI U o= o PSP 1
Clip = WIFE HAIMESS. ...ttt ettt e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e anteeeeeansseaeenneeeennnnsnnnnnnnen 4
Valve - Drain Assy. (INCIS. teMS 29 & 30).......uiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
S E 11 [ TP RPPPRRPPPPPN AR
Tank Assy. (VHGS50) (INCIS. HEM 26)......ccoiiiiiiiiie ettt AR
Tank Assy. (VHG75) (Incls. Item 26) .
SWItCh ASSY. (DIaiN)....ci ittt ettt e bttt e e bt e et e e nbeeeabeesaee e nebeeaeenn
Magnet - Switch Element HEad...........coouiiiiiiii e e 1

11 - F-43374 (August 2022)



VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

e ‘40 00-976707-00052 Screen - Crumb |
' 41 00-976707-00060 Screen - Crumb |
1 ! . PARTSNOTILLUSTRATED

30-31

FILTRATION (SINGLE)
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-61457

PART NO.

00-497571-000G2
00-976518-00023
SC-132-93
00-420553-00003
00-976693-00001
WS-031-25
NS-038-08
00-976707-00042
00-417792-00008
00-976707-00046
00-426602-00005
00-976707-00049
00-497572-000G3
RS-033-04
00-417039-00002
00-956901-00001
00-976707-00041
00-499085-00009
00-499085-00008
00-499085-00010
00-499085-00011
00-499087-00008
00-499087-00009
00-976708-00003
00-427755-000G1
00-428906-00003
00-976707-00051
00-976708-00001
00-976708-00002
00-976707-00001
00-976707-00009
00-521820
00-976715-0000A
00-976720-0000A
00-426567-00007
00-426567-00008
00-426567-00006
00-426602-00007
00-719874
00-976707-00052
00-976707-00060

FILTRATION (SINGLE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ (UL R = 11 o PSPPI 1
[l TSI B = 11 o PSPPI 1
Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 IN...coiiiiii ettt e st e e e satb e e saeantebeeneees 2
GASKEL = SHlICONE.......euiiiiii e 1

Drain FIANGE. ... ettt ettt et e e it e e et e et et e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
WWASNIET ... e e e 3
LOCK NUL 1/4-20 FIANGE.......eiiiiiiiieiii ettt bttt e ebe et e s AR
MOUNE = PIDING .-ttt b ettt b et bt et e et e sabeenbae e e e e eanee 1
Pump Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 60 Hz.) (8 G.P.M.)...cocuiiiiiiiiii e 1

FIEration PiPiNg.......oooueeiieeit ittt ettt ettt e e e 1
TUDE = FIEX 23 TNttt ettt ettt et ne e 1
VAIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt h et ettt nh e e eees 1
Pipe - BOIl QUL BYPASS.......eiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e 1
Rivet - Pop

(@7 T T B = 11 I o= TP SRR P P UPRUPPPPNt 2
TUDE = SUCHION. ...ttt nb et bt et e et 1
NUE = HANAIE. ... e e 1
Insert - Screen (SST) (VHGS0). ... .ciiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
Insert - Envelope (Fabric) (WVHGS50)........oiuiiiiiiieie ettt 1
Insert - SCreen (SST) (VHGTS). ... .ottt ettt e e 1
Insert - Envelope (Fabric) (WVHGT5).......coiiiiiieie e 1
Filter - Screen (SST) (VHGS50).......ciiiiiiieietee ettt e e e 1
Filter - Screen (SST) (VHGTS)......uei ittt e e 1
S (1T PSRRI 8
ROCKET SWItCN ASSY......uiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt a e e e 1
Overlay (RINSE/FIll/DISCRAIGE)........coi ittt s e e sttt a e saee e e e sasnnssareneees 1
Mount - Switch

S o Lol (S T=Y o) 2 TSRO 1
ST Ty o Lo TS PO PO P PP PPPPPPP

Pan - Filter (VHG50)...
Pan - Filter (VHGT75)...

Mount - Filtration (VHGS0).........oiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e 1
Mount - Firation (VHGT5)........ooiiiiie ettt e e 1
BIOCK = SUCLION , MaIE......cooiiiiiiieiie e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eeaes 1

XAV e o] o PP PR UPPPRPPPPIN
Screen - Crumb (VHG50)
Screen - Crumb (VHG75)

13- F-43374 (August 2022)



VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

49 00-419351-00002 Hose - Connect \|
50 00-497409-00002 Clamp - Drain Tube|

/Iﬂ 27.28 51 00-976707-00052 Screen-Crumb !
52 00-976707-00060 Screen - Crumb
\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,
34

30

—_——— -

FILTRATION (MULTIPLE)
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-497571-000G2
SC-132-93
00-976518-00A5V
00-976719-00A5V
00-976518-00015
00-976518-00013
00-976719-00015
00-976719-00013
00-976518-00014
00-976719-00014
00-420553-00003
00-976693-00001
WS-031-25
NS-038-08
00-976707-00042
00-417792-00008
00-976707-00046
00-426602-00005
00-976707-00049
00-426602-00006
00-521820
00-976732-0000A
00-499085-00009
00-499085-00008
00-499085-00010
00-499085-00011
00-499087-00008
00-499087-00009
00-976708-00003
00-976708-00001
00-976708-00002
00-976707-00001
00-976707-00009
00-719874
00-427755-000G1
00-428906-00003
00-976707-00051
00-976707-00041
00-956901-00001
00-417039-00002
RS-033-04
00-497572-000G3
00-976715-0000A
00-976720-0000A
00-426567-00007
00-426567-00008
00-426567-00006
00-426602-00007
00-419351-00002
00-497409-00002
00-976707-00052
00-976707-00060

FILTRATION (MULTIPLE)

NAME OF PART AMT.

[ (UL R B = 11 o PRSPPI 1
Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 IN...coiniiiie ettt e ettt e et e e e smebeeeeasanbsaeeeeeen 4
Pipe - Drain (2 Batteries) (VHGS50).......couiiiiiieeeie ettt e e e e e 1
Pipe - Drain (2 BatterieS) (VHGT5).....ccuueiiieiie ettt a e 1
Pipe - Drain (3 Batteries) (Center) (VHGS50).......ccooiiiiiiiiiii et e e 1
Pipe - Drain (3 Batteries) (ENd) (VHGS50)......cc.uiiiiiiiiiieieeeiee et 1
Pipe - Drain (3 Batteries) (Center) (VHGTS5).......couiiiiiiiiee it 1
Pipe - Drain (3 Batteries) (ENd) (VHGT5).......ccoiiiiieee e 1
Pipe - Drain (4 Batteries) (Center) (VHGS50)..........cuiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e 1
Pipe - Drain (4 Batteries) (Center) (VHGT5).......cueiieieiieie et a e 1
GASKEL - SHlICONE.......eiitieiii ettt et e e 2
Drain FIANGE. ..o ettt ettt e e e 2
Washer

LOCK NUL 1/4-20 FIANGE.......eeiieiiiieeeieee ettt ettt e ettt e e st be e e e anbe e e e sneeeeeeeeees AR
[\ (o T0 oL Rl T oo TP PPPPPPP 1
Pump Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 60 Hz.) (8 G.P.M.)...couiiiiiiiie et 1

FIration PiPiNG......eeee ittt e e e e e e as 1
TUDE = FIEX 23 TNttt ettt e st e e e e e e st e e n e 1
VAIVE ASSY ...ttt ettt h e et e et e e r e e e e n e 2
LI 0TI 1 < T T o SRR 1
L= o PSR 1
[T o g = TSP 1
Insert - Screen (SST) (VHGS0).......coiiiieiee ettt ene e neeeaaee 1
Insert - Envelope (Fabric) (WVHGS0)........ccuiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 1
INsert - SCreen (SST) (VHGTS). .. ettt e e e e e e e e e e as 1
Insert - Envelope (Fabric) (VHGT75)...

Filter - Screen (SST) (VHGS0)......ueei ettt e e e e e e e e e as
Filter - SCreen (SST) (VHGTS) ...ttt e e e e 1
StUd. .o

Slide (Set of 2)

Bearing........cccccoveeennnn

Pan - Filter (VHGB0).......eiieieeeeeeee et s 1
Pan - FIREr (WVHGTS5). ...ttt ettt e e e 1
RIVET = POP ...ttt bbbttt e e e e 4
ROCKET SWITCR ASSY ... ittt e e et e et e e e e e e e naeeeeaaeaaaeens 2
Overlay (RINSE/FIll/DISCRAIGE)........ceiiuiieiiiieeiee ettt e e e st e e e eaeeeeesnsnnsebeeneees 2
MOUNT = SWILCR. ...ttt ettt et e e bt e e e bt e e e nbe e e e e aeaaaaens 2
I (U o F= g Lo | =S PSPPI 1
Tube - Suction

(O] [T T B =g T =T o T TS OO PTRRROORUPPPPt 2
LRV = LA o T o T USRS 2
PipE = BOIl QUL BYPASS.....utiiiitiiiiie ittt nbe e e be et e s st st e e e e annee 1
Mount - Filration (VHGB0).........coiiiiiiie ittt e e e e 1
Mount - FIration (VHGT5)........eiiiiieii ettt e e 1
Block - Suction , Male

O RiING ettt bt h bttt na e bt n et e et eee e
Block - Suction.....

Tube - Flex 8 In....

Hose - Connect.................

Clamp = Drain TUDE (3 1N, )ittt e e et e e e e e s AR
Screen - Crumb (VHGS0).....coouiieeiee ettt et e e e eaneaeaas AR
Screen - Crumb (VHGT5). ... ittt et e snee e e AR
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

24 00-976754-00047 Orifice (#47 k
25 00-976754-00048 Orifice (#48
26 00-976754-00055 Orifice (#55
27 00-976754-00056 Orifice (#56
00-976754-00047 Orifice (#47

(

(

(

1

:

1

1

1

1 29 00-976754-00048 Orifice (#48)

\ / 03 30 00-976754-00049 Orifice (#49) |
© 4 31 00-976754-00056 Orifice (#56) '
\ E;/ 32 00-976754-00057 Orifice (#57) !

\ o \. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

—_ D D —

n

w
N
@

COMBUSTION
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMBUSTION

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61459

1 NS-038-08 LOCK NUE 1/4-20 FIANGE.......ciiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e e e anee

2 00-976729-00001  Bracket - Burner Manifold (VHGS0).......c...oiiiiiiiieiiiecie ettt

3 00-976729-00002  Bracket - Burner Manifold (VHG75)...

4 NS-044-07 Nut AsSy. 8-32 HeX KEPS........ooiiiiiiiiieie ettt et

5 00-976728-00001  Burner Manifold (VHGB0).........ccuiriiiiiieiieestee sttt 1

6 00-976728-00002  Burner Manifold (VHG75).....

7 00-719363 Plug 1/8 NPT Countersink....

8 FP-013-17 Elbow - Street 1/2 x 90 Deg.......ccceevveeiieeieeennn.

9 00-410841-00028 Valve - Combination (NAT) (EIectronic Ignition)...........ccceeiuiiriiiiieriieeiee e 1
10 00-410841-00029 Valve - Combination (LP) (Electronic Ignition)............cccocoiiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 00-976750-00023  Bracket - Gas ValVe..........c.oiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e 1
12 00-427882-000G1  GAS INIEL.....cteieiiitiee ettt ettt et e ettt ae ettt en e e nneeeenees 1
13 00-976750-00012  Bracket - Burner Mount (VHGS50)..........ooiiiiiiiiiiieiie ittt 1
14 00-976753-00012  Bracker - Burner Mount (WVHGT5)........cociiiiiiiieet ettt 1
15 SD-036-80 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT.......ccoiiiiiiiiniiiieee e AR
16 00-976750-00022 Bracket - Burner (1 Hole)

17 00-976723 =TT 1= P T U S RPS U PP PR PP PRPPPOY

18 00-976750-00016  Bracket - Burner (2 Hole)

19 00-976735-00003  Bracket - Ignitor Mount................

20 00-426505-00023  Tube - Flex 1/4 O.D. x 23 In. Lg..

21 00-427882-000G3 Tube - Flex (Gas Inlet)................

22 00-976736 1gNItOr - SENSE Pilot (NAT)... .o s

23 00-976737 IGNItOr - SENSE PIlOt (LP)...ceeieiiie et 1

24 00-976754-00047  Orifice (NAT) (#47) (2000-4999 Ft.) (VHG50)

25 00-976754-00048  Orifice (NAT) (#48) (5000-6999 Ft.) (VHG50)

26 00-976754-00055  Orifice (LP) (#55) (0-4999 Ft.) (VHG50).......... .

27 00-976754-00056  Orifice (LP) (#56) (5000-9999 Ft.) (VHGS50)........cieeiiiiieiiiieriecte ettt

28 00-976754-00047  Orifice (NAT) (#47) (0-1999 FL.) (VHGTS5)......ccuiiiiiieiiietieeeeteee et

29 00-976754-00048  Orifice (NAT) (#48) (2000-3999 Ft.) (VHG75)

30 00-976754-00049  Orifice (NAT) (#49) (4000-6999 Ft.) (VHG75)

31 00-976754-00056  Orifice (LP) (#56) (0-3999 Ft.) (VHGT5).......coiiiiiieiieee et

32 00-976754-00057  Orifice (LP) (#57) (4000-6999 Ft.) (VHGTSE).....c.oooieiiiiieiecee e
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1 00-976721-00013 Harness - Basket Lift

2 00-976721-00002 Harness - Filter Switch

3 00-976721-00006 Harness - Motor Pump

4 00-976721-00005 Harness - Gas Valve

5 00-976721-00009 Harness - Trans (40 VA, 120/24V.)
6 00-976721-00001 Harness - Main

7 00-427753-00010 Harness - Interface

8 00-427750-000G1 Harness - Interface to DVI

9 00-976705-00004 Harness - D-Control Connector
10 00-976706-00008 Harness - C-Control Connector
11 00-976721-00016 Harness - Heat Trace

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

WIRE HARNESSES
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VHG SERIES FRYERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRE HARNESSES

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-976721-00013  Harness - Basket Lift............c.ooiiiuiiiiiiiii ettt
2 00-976721-00002 Harness - Filter Switch...
3 00-976721-00006  Harness - Motor Pump...
4 00-976721-00005 Harness - Gas Valve.........cccccceevveeeeiieeeecnennnn. .
5 00-976721-00009  Transformer (120VAC, 24 V, 40 VA) (A80V)......ueeiieiiiieiiie ettt AR
6 00-976721-00001  HAMESS = IMAIN......ciiiiiiiie ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e e eaessaraeeeeeeesesensnanaaaees AR
7 00-427753-00010  Harness - Interface............ AR
8 00-427750-000G1 Harness (Interface to DVI).... AR
9 00-976705-00004 Harness - D-Control Connector... AR
10 00-976706-00008 Harness - C-Control CONNECION . ..........oiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e AR
11 00-976721-00016  HANESS - HEAE TraCE......ccci ittt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e sn b e aaees AR
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